## 502989137 09/24/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3035736

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |           |  | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |                |  |
|---|-----------|--|---|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |           |  | ASSIGNMENT  |                |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY   | DATA      |  |   |                |  |
|   |           |  | Name  | Execution Date |  |
| GREGORY K. OTTEN  |           |  |   | 09/11/2014     |  |
| EUGENE J. MANNELLA  |           |  |   | 09/11/2014     |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY D   | ΑΤΑ       |  |   |                |  |
| Name:   | SPEC      | SPECIALIZED SEAL DESIGN AND DISTRIBUTION, INC. |   |                |  |
| Street Address:   | 10027     | 10027 WINDFERN RD.                             |   |                |  |
| Internal Address:   | GREG      | GREGORY K. OTTEN                               |   |                |  |
| City:   | HOUS      | HOUSTON  |   |                |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS     | TEXAS  |   |                |  |
| Postal Code:  | 77064     | 77064  |   |                |  |
|   |           | 74646  | 612   |                |  |
| Property Type   |           | 74040  | Number  |                |  |
|   |           |  |   |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE  | DATA      |  |   |                |  |
| , , ,   |           | • •  | 565-1761  |                |  |
|   |           |  | -mail address first; if that is uns<br>at is unsuccessful, it will be sen |                |  |
| -   |           |  | 59 2226   |                |  |
| Email: timho  |           | timhor   | neycutt@earthlink.net   |                |  |
|   |           | _  | THY M. HONEYCUTT  |                |  |
|   |           |  | 3 PARKWAY OAKS LN.  |                |  |
| Address Line 4:   |           | MAGN   | NOLIA, TEXAS 77355  |                |  |
|   |           |  | SSDD:004\HON  |                |  |
|   | NUMBER    |  | SSDD:004\HON  |                |  |
|   |           |  | TIMOTHY HONEYCUTT   |                |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER   |           |  |   |                |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTEF<br>BIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:      |           |  | TIMOTHY HONEYCUTT   |                |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER<br>BIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:<br>Fotal Attachments: 2 | <u>}:</u> |  | TIMOTHY HONEYCUTT<br>/Timothy Honeycutt/<br>09/24/2014                    |                |  |
| IAME OF SUBMITTEF<br>SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:                         | <b>i:</b> | ent#pag  | TIMOTHY HONEYCUTT<br>/Timothy Honeycutt/<br>09/24/2014<br>ge1.tif         |                |  |

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does/do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to SPECIALIZED SEAL DESIGN AND DISTRIBUTION, INC. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Texas having a place of business at 10027 Windfern Rd., Houston, Texas 77064, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Letters Patent 7,464,612 entitled "IMPULSE ENERGY TUBING AND CASING MAKE-UP METHOD AND APPARATUS" which issued from application serial number 11/447,438 filed June 6, 2006, such patent and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

SSDD:004

## PATENT REEL: 033805 FRAME: 0035

| Il enn                    |
|---------------------------|
| Signatures (Jappen N atte |
|                           |
| Name: GREGORY K. OTTEN    |

JENNA MANNELLA

Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 12-18-201 a a characteria de la compañía de la

and an alla Date:

STATE OF TEXAS ş § 88. COUNTY OF Harris §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>II</u> day of <u>September</u> 2014, personally appeared Gregory K. Otten known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

ULLA Massella Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

Signature

-11-201 Date:

Name: EUGENE J. MANNELLA

STATE OF TEXAS ş ŝ SS. COUNTY OF Harris §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 11 day of September 2014, personally appeared Eugene J. Mannella known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

JENNA MANNELLA Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 12-18-2017 

Notary or Consular Officer

-2-

SSDD:004

PATENT REEL: 033805 FRAME: 0036

## **RECORDED: 09/24/2014**